KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

BG-1, 2008 Project Application Form 702 KAR 4:160

								70210	AIX 7. 100			
								Emerge	ency			
)istrict:	Henderson Co	ounty	District Code:		Facility Name:	Jefferson Elementary &	East Heights	School Code:	160/033			
Grade L	evel Served:	PS - 5		Current Stude	nt Capacity	District O	rganization Plan:	PS-5, 6	-8, 9-12			
. DE	SCRIPTION AN	ID SCOPE OF	PROPO	SED PROJECT	-							
Α.	Check and complete the applicable items:											
	1. New Bu											
	2. Addition	1	(5)		- 0		0 =	. =				
	3. X Renovation or Alteration (Describe) Replace Floor Covering at Jefferson Elementary & East Heights Elementary.											
		able Classroom		Nur	mber		Size					
	5. Equipm	ent/Furnishings	Procur	rement (Describ	e)							
	6 Other ()osoribo)										
	7Site (Co a.	mplete the Foll Site Acquisitio	n N/A	A		Expansion	Number o	of Acres				
	b. C.	A site has bee Location	en acquir	red in accordan	ce with 70	KAR 4:050 regulations						
	d.		currentl	y owned by Dis	trict (Y) (N) Yes						
В	. Compliance w	Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160										
	This ap	olication is bein	g submit	tted for (refer to	current Di	strict Facility Plan):						
	1. Priority	Category:										
		onary Item Nun roject not listed		litv Plan:	Х							
	····· •	,		•		triot Equility Plan will pood to be	amandad					
0	If none of the above apply, your District Facility Plan will need to be amended.											
C	Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project.											
	Replace 5,800 sq. ft. of floor covering at Jefferson Elementary and 20,458 sq. ft. of floor covering at East Heights Elementary.											
	<u>Liementary.</u>											
Ь	Dranged wer	k related to the	nraiaat h	out avaludad fra	m the see	oo of thin BC1:						
U	Proposed wor	k related to the	project t	out excluded fro	m the sco	De of this bg f.						
			Local t	board order authori.	zing project a	and narrative justification must be	pe attached.					

BG-1 Page 1 of 3 BG#_____

Co	Complete for new facilities, additions and renovations.				** Floor Coverings Only **			
Ne	w Facility:							
	Preschool	Elementary	Х	Middle	High	Alternative Center		
Additions o	r Renovations: (Please mark "R"	after total progra	m squai	re footage ente	ered if renovation.)			
		Total Net Program				Total Net Program		
Number		Sq. Ft.		<u>Number</u>		<u>Sq. Ft.</u>		
Instructiona	al:			Support Spa	ace:			
Preschool Classroom (P) Elementary Classroom (E) Middle/High Classroom (MH) Special Education/FMD (Self-Contained) (SE) Resource - Elementary (ER) Resource - Middle/High (MHR) Art - Elementary (ARE) Art - Middle/High (AR) Band (BA) Vocal Music (MUV) Music (MUE) Computer - Middle (COM) Computer - High (COH) Science Classroom (SCR) Science Lecture Lab (SCL) Auditorium (AU) Business Education Computer Lab (BEL) Pathways to Careers (PC) Marketing Education 1 Lab (ME) Fam. & Consumer Sciences (FCS) Industrial Technology (IT) Drafting (DRF) 1 Other Corridors 1 Other Media Center Other Other		5,000 3,744		Gee Sta Sta Sta Guardian Sta Gu				
Oth	ner			Foo Estimated Tota	al Net Program Square otage (include all Phases) al Construction			
				Estimated Con				
				Fin This BG-1 is fo	al Phase	ofPhases		

BG 1 Page 2 of 3 BG# _____

SCHOOL DISTRICT:	Hendeson County	Initial:	X	Revised:	BG#	_		
II. PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION								
A. Statement of	f Probable Costs:			B. F	Funds Available:			
1. Total Construction Cost \$72,500 2. Architect/Engineer Fee 3. Construction Manager Fee 4. Bond Discount				1. SFCC Cash Requirement 2. SFCC Bond Req. 3. SFCC Bond Sale 4. Local Bond Sale				
5. Fiscal Agent Fe 6. Contingencies 7. Site Acquisition 8. Equipment/Furr 9. Equipment/Con 10. Technology Net 11. Other* 12. Other* 13. Other* 14. Other* 15. Other* 16. Other*	nishings nputers	\$4,000		6. C 7. C 8. C 9. K <u>I</u> 10. O	ther ther ther ther ther	\$76,500		
Total Estimated	Cost	\$76,500	•	_	otal Funds Available	\$76,500		
stated funds are available and designated for this project during this fiscal year. Superintendent Finance Officer Date Chairman ORIGINAL SIGNATURES REQUIRED NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of this and/or other projects in a combined school revenue Bond should discuss the financing with the Director/Branch Manager, Division of District Operations. TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION:								
	cation is approved by the Div roject under 702 KAR 4:18		anager	ment indicati	ing compliance with current			
Director/Branch Manag	er, Facilities Management							
Date:								
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost. Comments:			to a	TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist. Comments:				
				Associate Commissioner, District Support Services Date:				

LOCAL BOARD ORDER AUTHORIZING PROJECT AND NARRATIVE JUSTIFICATION MUST BE ATTACHED

BG 1 Page 3 of 3 BG #_____